



2018:JHHC:30929

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No. 262 of 2008

.....
Suthirtha Karan

... ...Appellant

-V e r s u s-

Shiksha Samity a Bengali Linguistic Minority
Organisation, Jamshedpur & Ors.

... ...Respondent

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

For the Appellant

...

: -Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent

:-

...

04/15.06.2017

This appeal is of the year of 2008. It appears that it has not been argued under the heading for admission earlier. Appellant has prayed for early hearing of the appeal through I. A. No. 2149 of 2014. He has also sought adducing of additional evidence through I.A. No. 2203 of 2011.

Accordingly, let the case appear under the heading "For Admission" as per its age in the next month. I. A. No. 2149 of 2014 for early hearing stands disposed of.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

Kamlesh/