

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 262 of 2008



2018:JHHC:30929

Suthirtha Karan

..... Appellant

Versus

Shiksha Samity a Bengali Linguistic Minority Organisation & Others
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANT BIJAY SINGH

For the Appellant : None
For the Respondent : -----

06/Dated: 03/01/2018

It appears that on 04.10.2017 when the case was called out, nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Further on 29.11.2017 also nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Today, when the case is called out nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Provisions of Order XLI Rule 17 of the C.P.C provide that where on the day fixed, or on any other day which the hearing may be adjourned, the appellant does not appear when the appeal is called, the court may make an order that the appeal be dismissed.

In view of the aforesaid provision, this second appeal is dismissed for default.

(Anant Bijay Singh, J.)

Satayendra/