



2018:JHHC:30929

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**S.A. No. 262 of 2008**

Suthirtha Karan  
Versus  
Shiksha Samity a Bengali Linguistic Minority Organisation & Others  
Appellant  
Respondents

---  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellant : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate  
For the Respondents :  
---

**09/13<sup>th</sup> January 2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that a petition being C.M.P. (Filing) No. 15277 of 2025 has been filed for modification/recall of order dated 15.03.2024 passed in C.M.P. No. 222 of 2018. He submits that this appeal may be listed after disposal of C.M.P. (Filing) No. 15277 of 2025 filed on 22.12.2025. He submits that the appellant is taking steps for removal of defects in the said C.M.P.
2. Post this case on 20<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Mukul/-