



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI 18:JHHC:30929
Second Appeal No. 262 of 2008

Suthirtha Karan

.... Appellant

Versus

Shiksha Samity, a Bengali Linguistic Minority Organisation & Others

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondents :

10/22.04.2026 Mr. A.K. Sahani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that this matter be kindly be taken after two weeks to enable him to bring on record the order passed in C.M.P. (Filing) No.15277 of 2025.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Anit

Uploaded
23.04.2026